LISTED ON: 20.11.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.:12
ITEM NO.: 33

## <u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2**

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)....CC NO. 20181 OF 2015

PANDURANG SATWAJI RAJGURU

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

MANORAMA @ MONIKA SUBHASH BHOSALE AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 195 days in filing and 22 days in refiling the SLP against the judgment and order dated 1/12/2014 of the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur in SA No. 438 of 2014.

It is further submitted that CA No. 2844 of 2011 arising out of 12639 of 2009 referred to as Annexure P-2 (at Page Nos.35-58) is pending before the larger Three Hon'ble Judges Bench of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report. Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amol B. Karanade, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT