\220ITEM NO.87 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 81/2016 PANDURANG SATWAJI RAJGURU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANORAMA @ MONIKA SUBHASH BHOSALE & ORS Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

Mr A Selvin Raja

UPON he

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 to 6 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 7 to 10 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter List again on 13.7.2016. time. Notice thereafter be issued.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar