RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 81/2016 PANDURANG SATWAJI RAJGURU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA @ MONIKA SUBHASH BHOSALE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for service of the unserved respondents in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 22.7.2016 nor duly represented respondents have filed counter affidavit in terms of the said order.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com